Year
1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

Class
5-4-3A
2A
1A
5-4-3A
2A
1A
5-4A
3A
2A
1A
5-4A
3A
2A
1A
5-4A
3A
2A
1A
5-4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A

1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A

State Volleyball Champions

Winner Location
Wichita-Bishop Carroll Wichita
Washington Salina
Winona-Triplains Wichita
Shawnee Mission North Council Grove
Washington Hesston
Winona-Triplains Courtland
Shawnee Mission North Topeka
Atchison Valley Center
Andover Washington
Udall Udall
Shawnee Mission South Shawnee Mission
Goodland Tonganoxie
Grainfield-Wheatland Hesston
Morland Hutchinson
Lawrence Newton
Mulvane Chapman
Nortonville-Jefferson County North Hesston
Morland Junction City
Lawrence Lawrence
Concordia Chapman
Nortonville-Jefferson County North Hesston
Grinnell Junction City
Lawrence Wichita
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Emporia
Buhler Bubhler
Moundridge Hesston
Bennington Junction City
Lawrence Lawrence
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Concordia Valley Center
Cottonwood Falls-Chase County Hesston
Grainfield-Wheatland Sterling
Miltonvale Junction City
Lawrence Wichita
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Perry-Lecompton Valley Center
Salina-Sacred Heart Hesston
Hanover Sterling
Grinnell Junction City
Lawrence Lawrence
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Shawnee-Aquinas Valley Center
Minneapolis Hesston
Meade Sterling
Bushton-Quivira Heights Junction City
Shawnee Mission East Wichita
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Goodland Salina
Oakley Halstead
Moundridge Sterling
Grinnell Junction City
Shawnee Mission East Manhattan
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Augusta Salina
Oakley Hesston
Grainfield-Wheatland Sterling
Grinnell Pratt-Skyline
Lawrence Lawrence
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Concordia Andover
Oakley Hesston
Washington Garden Plain
Grainfield-Wheatland Russell
Lawrence Wichita
Bonner Springs Newton
Council Grove Abilene
Oakley Hesston
Little River-Windom-Geneseo McPherson
Grainfield-Wheatland Russell
Lawrence Lawrence
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Concordia Topeka
Ellsworth Hesston
Winchester-Nortonville-Jefferson County North ~ McPherson
Grainfield-Wheatland Russell
Manhattan Wichita
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Newton
Concordia Topeka
Winchester-Nortonville-Jefferson County North Hesston
Otis-Bison Emporia
Frankfort Russell

2016-17 School Year

Year
1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Class
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A

Winner

Manhattan

Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Concordia

Hillsboro

Washington

Grinnell

Shawnee Mission Northwest
Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Goodland

Seneca-Nemaha Valley
Lost Springs-Centre
Grinnell

Lawrence

Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Wamego

Seneca-Nemaha Valley
Inman
Grainfield-Wheatland
Lawrence

Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Santa Fe Trail
Seneca-Nemaha Valley
Attica
Grainfield-Wheatland
Lawrence

Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Concordia
Leavenworth-Immaculata
Marion-Florence
Grainfield-Wheatland
Lawrence

Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Concordia

Seneca-Nemaha Valley
Blue Rapids-Valley Heights
Highland

Shawnee Mission South
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Wamego

Oakley

St. John

Almena-Northern Valley
Lawrence

Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Clearwater
Seneca-Nemaha Valley
Inman

Centralia

Lawrence

OP-St. Thomas Aquinas
Concordia

Seneca-Nemaha Valley
Clyde-Clifton-Clyde
Weskan

OP-Blue Valley Northwest
Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Santa Fe Trail
Seneca-Nemaha Valley
Garden Plain

Weskan

OP-Blue Valley Northwest
Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Concordia

Conway Springs
Moundridge

Centralia

Maize

Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Concordia

Silver Lake

Moundridge

Centralia

Maize

Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights
Santa Fe Trail

Saint Marys

Moundridge

Centralia

OP-Blue Valley Northwest
Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights
Wamego

Conway Springs
Salina-Sacred Heart
Centralia

Location
Lawrence
Newton
Hesston
Halstead
Topeka
Russell
Wichita
El Dorado
Topeka
Hesston
Topeka
Russell
Topeka
El Dorado
Salina
Hesston
Emporia
Russell
Lawrence
El Dorado
Salina
Hesston
Emporia
Russell
Topeka
El Dorado
Salina
Salina
Salina
Salina
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays

49



Year
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

50

Class
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A

State Volleyball Champions continued

Winner

OP-St. Thomas Aquinas
Wichita-Bishop Carroll
Andover

Conway Springs

Blue Rapids-Valley Heights
Centralia

Shawnee Mission North
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Lansing

Conway Springs
Moundridge

Centralia

Manhattan

Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Goodland

Silver Lake

Saint Marys

Centralia
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Andover

Silver Lake

Salina-Sacred Heart
Centralia

Olathe South

OP-Blue Valley West

Santa Fe Trail

Conway Springs

Lyndon

Baileyville-B&B
Topeka-Washburn Rural
OP-St. Thomas Aquinas
Eudora

Silver Lake

Moundridge

Centralia
Topeka-Washburn Rural
OP-St. Thomas Aquinas
Topeka-Hayden

Silver Lake

St. Marys

Bushton-Quivira Heights
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Lenexa-St. James Academy
Garden Plain

St. Marys

St. John Hudson
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Lenexa-St. James Academy
Wichita Collegiate
Moundridge

Frankfort

Location
Topeka
Topeka

Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Hays
Hays

Year
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Class
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A

1A DI
1A DI
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A

1A DI
1ADII
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A

1A DI
1A DI
6A
5A
4A DI
4A DII
3A
2A

1A DI
1ADII
6A
5A
4A DI
4A DII
3A
2A

1A DI
1A DI
6A
5A
4A DI
4A DII
3A
2A
1ADI
1A DI
6A
5A
4A DI
4A DII
3A
2A

1A DI
1ADII

Winner

Manhattan

Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Lenexa-St. James Academy
Osage City

Oskaloosa

St. John-Hudson
Hutchinson-Central Christian
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Lenexa-St. James Academy
Hillsboro

Olpe

St. John-Hudson

Baileyville B&B
Topeka-Washburn Rural
Lenexa-St. James Academy
McPherson

Hillsboro

Washington County

Olpe

Baileyville B&B

Olathe East

Lenexa-St. James Academy
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Santa Fe Trail

Silver Lake

Hillsboro

Centralia

Baileyville B&B

Olathe East

Overland Park-St. Thomas Aquinas
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Clay Center Community

Silver Lake

Washington County

Centralia

Logan

Overland Park-Blue Valley West
Lenexa-St. James Academy
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege
Topeka-Hayden

Garden Plain

Central Plains

Goessel
Grainfield-Wheatland/Grinnell
Olathe Northwest
Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights
Rose Hill

Topeka-Hayden

Silver Lake

Olathe-Heritage Christian Academy
Centralia

Axtell

Location
Topeka
Topeka

Salina
Salina
Emporia
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Emporia
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Emporia
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Emporia
Emporia
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Emporia
Emporia
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Emporia
Emporia
Hays
Hays
Topeka
Topeka
Salina
Salina
Emporia
Emporia
Hays
Hays

KSHSAA Championship History



